P
ro
d
u
c
t
fa
m

• Single and multi-sided access protection
• Access protection with human-material differentiation for automated material flows (muting)
8 SAFETY LIGHT-BEAM SENSORS | SICK Product family overview | 2025-01-07 17:32:38
Subject to change without notice
deTem
Ordering information
Other models and accessories  www.sick.com/deTem
deTem2 Core
• Normal industrial environment
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL c, SIL 1, Type 2
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M2C-EA02500A10 10855642 500 mm
Sender M2C-SA0250LA10 1085562
Receiver M2C-EA03400A10 10855673 400 mm
Sender M2C-SA0340LA10 1085565
Receiver M2C-EA04300A10 1085570
17 m
4 300 mm
Sender M2C-SA0430LA10 1085568
Receiver M2C-EA02500A10 10855642 500 mm
Sender M2C-SA0250HA10 1085563
Receiver M2C-EA03400A10 10855673 400 mm
Sender M2C-SA0340HA10 1085566
Receiver M2C-EA04300A10 1085570
90 m
4 300 mm
Sender M2C-SA0430HA10 1085569
deTem4 Core
• Normal industrial environment
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL e, SIL 3, Type 4
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M4C-EA02500A10 10826862 500 mm
Sender M4C-SA0250LA10 1082684
Receiver M4C-EA03400A10 10826893 400 mm
Sender M4C-SA0340LA10 1082687
Receiver M4C-EA04300A10 1082692
17 m
4 300 mm

deTem
deTem2 Core A/P
• Normal industrial environment
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL c, SIL 1, Type 2
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device, Smartphone app via NFC (SICK Safety Assistant), Visual display on device, Smartphone app via NFC
(SICK Safety Assistant)
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
2 500 mm Passive unit PSN01-2501 1101921
Passive unit PSN02-2301 1102144
3.2 m
4 300 mm
Active unit M2C-ZA04300C10 1102647
Active unit M2C-ZA04300C10 11026477 m 4 300 mm
Passive unit PSN02-3301 1103067
3.2 m 2 500 mm Active unit M2C-ZA02500C10 1102646
Active unit M2C-ZA02500C10 11026468 m 2 500 mm
Passive unit PSN01-3501 1103066
deTem4 Core A/P
• Normal industrial environment
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL e, SIL 3, Type 4
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device, Smartphone app via NFC (SICK Safety Assistant), Visual display on device, Smartphone app via NFC
(SICK Safety Assistant)
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
2 500 mm Passive unit PSN01-2501 1101921
Passive unit PSN02-2301 1102144
3.2 m
4 300 mm
Active unit M4C-ZA04300C10 1102645
Active unit M4C-ZA04300C10 11026457 m 4 300 mm
Passive unit PSN02-3301 1103067
3.2 m 2 500 mm Active unit M4C-ZA02500C10 1102644
Active unit M4C-ZA02500C10 11026448 m 2 500 mm
Passive unit PSN01-3501 1103066
10 SAFETY LIGHT-BEAM SENSORS | SICK Product family overview | 2025-01-07 17:32:38
Subject to change without notice

deTem
deTem2 Core IP69K
• Areas with special hygiene requirements
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL c, SIL 1, Type 2
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Connecting cable, 5-wire
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M2C-EB02500A10 10899852 500 mm
Sender M2C-SB0250LA10 1089984
Receiver M2C-EB03400A10 10899873 400 mm
Sender M2C-SB0340LA10 1089986
Receiver M2C-EB04300A10 1089989
15.5 m
4 300 mm
Sender M2C-SB0430LA10 1089988
deTem4 Core IP69K
• Areas with special hygiene requirements
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL e, SIL 3, Type 4
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Connecting cable, 5-wire
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M4C-EB02500A10 10899782 500 mm
Sender M4C-SB0250LA10 1089977
Receiver M4C-EB03400A10 10899803 400 mm
Sender M4C-SB0340LA10 1089979
Receiver M4C-EB04300A10 1089982
15.5 m
4 300 mm
Sender M4C-SB0430LA10 1089981
deTem2 Core Ex II 3GD
• Explosive areas
• Ex II 3G/3D
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL c, SIL 1, Type 2
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M2C-EX02500A10 10938992 500 mm
Sender M2C-SX0250LA10 1093813
Receiver M2C-EX03400A10 10939033 400 mm
Sender M2C-SX0340LA10 1093900
Receiver M2C-EX04300A10 1093909
17 m
4 300 mm

Receiver M2C-EX03400A10 10939033 400 mm
Sender M2C-SX0340HA10 1093902
Receiver M2C-EX04300A10 1093909
90 m
4 300 mm
Sender M2C-SX0430HA10 1093906
deTem4 Core Ex II 3GD
• Explosive areas
• Ex II 3G/3D
• Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection, Single-sided access protection, Multi-sided access protection
• PL e, SIL 3, Type 4
• Protective operation
• Visual display on device
• Male connector M12, 5-pin
Scanning range Number of beams Beam separation System part Type Part no.
Receiver M4C-EX02500A10 10920412 500 mm
Sender M4C-SX0250LA10 1092039
Receiver M4C-EX03400A10 10920443 400 mm
Sender M4C-SX0340LA10 1092042
Receiver M4C-EX04300A10 1092047
17 m
4 300 mm